Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 standard # J1772_201001 (current revision) and approved by regional worldwide
test labs.
2. Part Number Configuration
      XXXX  XX  X  X  XX  X - XXX
 Connector Series            Modification Code (3 digits)
 J2CE = Connector (EVSE)        001 thru 999 (if necessary)
 J2IV = Inlet (Vehicle)
           Sealing Method (J2IV only)
 Cable Size      S = Sealed
 16 = 16A-300V (J2CE only)        U = Un-sealed
 20 = 20A-300V (Level 1)
 20 = 20A-600V (Level 2)        Cable Length – in ft.’
 30 = 30A-600V (J2CE only)        KO = Kit (without cable)
 40 = 40A-600V                  (Ref.# SOP-J2CE-KXX)
 75 = 75A-600V          (Ref.# SOP-J2IV-KXX)
    Cable Rating (AC)         Powering System (AC)
 1 = Level 1            1 = Single Phase
 2 = Level 2
J2CE Connector J2IV Inlet
CCS-12003  REV. B
SUBJECT:   Engineering Product Specification
  Generation 2, J1772TM Connector / Inlet Cable Assembly
  Page 2 of 7
J2CE Connector
J2IV Inlet
CCS-12003  REV. B
SUBJECT:   Engineering Product Specification
  Generation 2, J1772TM Connector / Inlet Cable Assembly
  Page 3 of 7
3. Physical Characteristics
3.1. Materials
Contact bodies – Copper Alloy
Latch – Zinc alloy
Contact spring members – Beryllium Copper
Inserts – Nylon, glass filled
Gasket – Silicone foam
Strain Relief – Thermoplastic Elastomer (TPE)
Handle – Polybutylene Terephthalate (PBT)
Cable – Type EVE rated, 5 or 4 conductor (UL62 compliant)
 75A – #6 AWG (2), #8 AWG (1), Ø.92” [24mm] OD max.
 40A – #8 AWG (2), #10 AWG (1), Ø.91” [23mm] OD max.
 30A – #10 AWG (3), Ø.74” [19mm] OD max.
 20A – #12 AWG (3), Ø.64” [16mm] OD max.
 16A – #14 AWG (3) , Ø.41” [10.5mm] OD max.
4. Electrical Characteristics
4.1. Low Level Contact Resistance
Measurements shall be performed using a (4) wire method with a maximum open circuit voltage of
20mV and a maximum test current of 100mA.  Maximum contact resistance after environmental
exposure shall not exceed 20mΩ.
 Test Voltage – 20mVDC maximum open circuit.
 Test Current – Not to exceed 100mA.
4.2. Insulation Resistance
With a mated pair of connector assemblies, measurement of the insulation resistance shall be more
than 100MΩ.  The following details shall apply:
 Test Voltage – 500VDC
 Electrification Time – 5 sec.
 Points of Measurement:
o Conductor to Conductor
o Conductor to Insert
4.3. Dielectric Withstanding Voltage
There shall be no evidence of arc-over, insulation breakdown or excessive leakage current (>3mA)
when the connectors are mated.  The following details shall apply:
 Test Voltage – 2000VAC
 Test Duration – 5 sec.
 Points of Measurement:
o Conductor to Conductor
CCS-12003  REV. B
SUBJECT:   Engineering Product Specification
  Generation 2, J1772TM Connector / Inlet Cable Assembly
  Page 4 of 7
4.4. Temperature Rise
The electrical contacts shall be designed for a maximum temperature rise of 50°C above ambient at
rated load.  The wiring insulation shall be rated for 105°C.  For connectors rated less than 200A, the